## ACT 268

H.B. NO. 1984-86

A Bill for an Act Relating to Destruction of Animals Ferae Naturae.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 142-91, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended to read as follows:

"§142-91 Destruction of animals ferae naturae[; penalty]. (a) No person shall shoot or otherwise destroy any animal ferae naturae[, which have been introduced into the State within ten years, nor the progeny of the animals, under a penalty of not more than \$50 for each offense.] or its progeny within ten years of the introduction of the species into the State.

(b) Nothing in this section shall be construed to prohibit the destruc-

tion of such animals as shall be proved to be common nuisances."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New statutory material is underscored.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved May 29, 1986.)